Pr
eli
m
ina
ry
20
08
-02

Ordering
standard versions
Measuring range  Pe Type Code no.
0 - 6 bar MBS 1900 - 1811 - A1AB04 064G6501
0 - 10 bar MBS 1900 - 2011 - A1AB04 064G6502
0 - 16 bar MBS 1900 - 2211 - A1AB04 064G6503
0 - 16 bar MBS 1900 - 2211 - A1GB04 064G6511
0 - 16 bar MBS 1900 - 2211 - B1GB04 064G6513
0 - 16 bar MBS 1900 - 2216 - B1GB04 064G6512
0 - 25 bar MBS 1900 - 2411 - A1AB04 064G6504
0 - 100 Psi MBS 1900 - 5811 - A1AC04 064G6514
0 - 200 Psi MBS 1900 - 6211 - A1AC04 064G6515
0 - 250 Psi MBS 1900 - 6311 - A1AC04 064G6510
0 - 250 Psi MBS 1900 - 6311 - B1AC04 064G6508
0 - 250 Psi MBS 1900 - 6316 - B1AC04 064G6509
0 - 300 Psi MBS 1900 - 6411 - A1AC04 064G6516
Output signal = 4-20 mA, Pressure connection = G ¼ A (EN 837), Electrical connection = For Plug: EN 175301-803,
P
e
 =  gauge pressure
INDUSTRIAL CONTROLS
Pr
eli
m
ina
ry
20
08
-02
-07
2	 IC.PD.P21.K1.02
Technical leaflet	 Pressure transmitter for air and water applications type MBS 1900
Technical data
Electrical specifications
Nom. output signal (short-circuit protected)
4 − 20 mA Ratiometric (10-90% of V
supp.
)
Supply voltage [UB], polarity protected 9 → 28 V 5 V ± 10%
Supply - current consumption – ≤ 5 mA
Supply voltage dependency ≤ ±0.2% FS/10 V
Load [RL] (load connected to 0 V) RL ≤ (UB-9V)/0.02 A R
L
≥
5 KΩ @ 5 V d.c.
Output impedance – < 25 Ω
Environmental conditions
Medium temperature range 0 → +80°C
Ambient temperature range (depending on electrical connection) −20°C → 80°C
Compensated temperature range 0 → + 80°C
Transport temperature range −50 → +85°C
EMC - Emission EN 61000-6-3
EMC Immunity EN 61000-6-2
Insulation resistance > 100 MΩ at 100 V
Vibration stability	 Sinusoidal 15g,  5 Hz - 2 kHz IEC 60068-2-6